## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dung T. Ma	04/21/2006
Hao V. Nguyen	04/21/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advanced Medical Optics, Inc.	
Street Address:	1700 E. St. Andrew Place	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92705	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11408763

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)247-8679

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714.247.8516

rebecca.smith@amo-inc.com Email: Correspondent Name: Advanced Medical Optics, Inc. 1700 E. St. Andrew Place Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Santa Ana, CALIFORNIA 97205

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott J. Catlin

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=27605assignment#page1.tif source=27605assignment#page2.tif source=27605assignment#page3.tif

**PATENT** 

500100139 **REEL: 017567 FRAME: 0051** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, **Dung T. Ma**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 15123 Brookhurst Street, Apt. 207, Westminster, CA 92683, and **Hao V. Nguyen**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2315 Shackleford Trail, Grand Prairie, TX 75052, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a **AUTOMATED BONDING FOR WIRELESS DEVICES**, as set forth in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/408,763, filed April 21, 2006; and

AND WHEREAS, **Advanced Medical Optics**, **Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1700 E. St. Andrew Place, Santa Ana, CA 92705, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial and/or intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial and/or intellectual property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant Advanced Medical Optics, Inc. the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 017567 FRAME: 0052 ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here Δρτή, 2006.	unto set my hai Malaw ng T. Ma	/
Dui	ig i i iliu	
State of California County of Orange		
On this 2 day of 2 long personally appeared burget to me or proved to me on the basis of satisf subscribed to the within instrument and ack his authorized capacity, and that by his sign upon behalf of which the person acted, exec	actory evidence knowledged to m nature on the ins	to be the person whose name is that he executed the same in strument the person or the entity
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  A A A Motary Public	SEAL:	R. L. SMITH COMM. #1554898 Notary Public-California ORANGE COUNTY My Gomm. Exp. Feb 25, 2009

PATENT REEL: 017567 FRAME: 0053

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur April , 2006.	nto set my han	id and seal this 21 day of
		MU - Juny Con
Hao '	V. Nguyen 🖰	• 0
County of Orange  On this al day of free day of personally appeared have a subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his authorized capacity, and that by his signatupon behalf of which the person acted, executive.	ctory evidence t lowledged to me ature on the inst	to be the person whose name is that he executed the same in trument the person or the entity
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  A L J M Notary Public	SEAL:	R. L. SMITH COMM. #1554898 Notary Public-California ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Feb 25, 2009

**RECORDED: 05/03/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017567 FRAME: 0054